## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 4483**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, TO GRANT ANOTHER DESIGNATED PERIOD FOR TWO YEARS ADDITIONAL SERVICE CREDIT FOR ELIGIBLE LOCAL MISCELLANEOUS MEMBERS WHO ELECT RETIREMENT DURING THE DESIGNATED PERIOD

*WHEREAS*, the City Council of the City of Perris ("City Council") is a contracting Public Agency of the Public Employees' Retirement System; and

**WHEREAS,** said Public Agency desires to provide another designated period for Two Years Additional Service Credit, Section 20903, based on the contract amendment included in said contract which provided for Section 20903, Two Years Additional Service Credit, for eligible members; and

*WHEREAS*, said Public Agency desires to extend the designated period to the maximum 180 days allowed under Section 20903;

*NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED*, that said City Council does seek to add another designated period, and does hereby authorize this Resolution, indicating a desire to add a designated period from April 30, 2012 through October 26, 2012 for eligible local miscellaneous members in all classifications in the City of Perris.

The Mayor shall sign this Resolution and the City Clerk shall certify the adoption of this Resolution.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 10th day of April 2012.

Mayor, Daryl R. Busch

ATTEST:

City Clerk, Judy L. Haughney, CMC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) § CITY OF PERRIS )

I, Judy L. Haughney, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 4483 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held the day of April 10, 2012, and that it was so adopted by the following called vote:

AYES: YARBROUGH, LANDERS, EVANS, ROGERS, BUSCH NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

City Clerk, Judy L. Haughney, CMC